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LDN Retrofit INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



These installation instructions are used for installing the following luminaires



LDNRV 4” LDNRV 6” LDNRV 7”



Identification of retrofit luminaire variants ...………...………………………………....…... Page 3 Installation of retrofit assembly……………………………………….……………………... Page 4



A) Identification of LDN Retrofit luminaires



LDNRV4



LDNRV6



LDNRV7



Minimum Aperture:



4-3/4”



5-3/4”



7-3/4”



Maximum Aperture:



5-3/8”



6-7/8”



7-7/8”



The complete remodel fixture is accepted as a component of a luminaire where the suitability of the combination shall be determined by CSA or authorities having jurisdiction.
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B) Important Safety Information - For Your Protection, Read Carefully Warning: Risk of fire. Do not install insulation within 3 inches of fixture sides or wiring compartment, nor above fixture in such a manner as to entrap heat. Electric current can cause painful shock or serious injury unless handled properly. For your safety, always remember the following: • Turn off the supply power. • Ground the fixture to avoid potential electrical shocks. • Do not handle an energized fixture or energize any fixture with wet hands, when standing on a wet or damp surface, or in water.



C) LDN Retrofit Ceiling Installation 2



3



Hang retrofit assembly to existing frame by safety cable and crimp “S” hook.



With both hands, grasp the vertical supports compressing two of the springs with your thumbs. Insert the fixture assembly as far into the frame aperture as possible.



4



5



6



Release one spring. Then reach through aperture and pull the third spring in, push upward to allow fixture to settle into frame opening. Push fixture up until flush with ceiling.



Insert screw through the hole in the top of yoke. Tighten screw to increase tension in springs and secure aperture in place.



Snap flexible conduit into an open hole in the junction box. Then, make wiring connections bypassing any thermal protection device and re-install junction box door.



1



Remove existing lamp and reflector from socket cup assembly and return assembly to the plenum space. Remove reflector retention clips or yoke.
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C) LDN Retrofit Ceiling Installation (Cont.) 7



8



Squeeze the torsion springs and insert the light engine into the ceiling.



Insert the torsion springs into the slots on the vertical support. Then, use both hands to push the fixture up until flush with the ceiling.
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Luminaire LDN encastré INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION



Ces instructions d’installations servent pour l’installation des luminaires suivants



LDNRV 4 po LDNRV 6 po LDNRV 7 po



Identification des variantes du luminaire encastré...............…………………….…………….…... Page 3 Installation de l’ensemble de mise à niveau………………………………….……………………... Page 4



A) Identification des luminaires LDN encastrés



LDNRV6



LDNRV7



4-3/4 po



5-3/4 po



7-3/4 po



Ouverture maximale : 5-3/8 po



6-7/8 po



7-7/8 po



LDNRV4 Ouverture minimale :



Le nécessaire de modifications est considéré comme un composant d’un luminaire pourvu que la pertinence de la combinaison soit confirmée par la CSA ou les autorités compétentes.
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B) Consignes de sécurité importantes – Pour votre protection, lire attentivement Avertissement : Risque d’incendie. N’installez pas d’isolation à moins de 3 pouces des côtés du luminaire ou du boîtier de câblage, ni au-dessus du luminaire d’une manière qui capte la chaleur Le courant électrique peut causer des décharges douloureuses ou des blessures graves en cas de manipulation inadéquate. Pour votre sécurité, ne jamais oublier de : • Couper l’alimentation électrique. • Mettre le luminaire à la terre afin d’éviter d’éventuelles décharges électriques. • Ne pas manipuler un luminaire sous tension ni activer un luminaire en ayant les mains mouillées, en vous tenant debout sur une surface mouillée ou humide, ou dans de l’eau.



C) Installation du luminaire encastré au plafond 2



3



Suspendre l’ensemble de mise à niveau au cadre existant à l’aide du câble de sécurité et sertir le crochet en « S ».



Avec les deux mains, saisir les supports verticaux en comprimant les deux ressorts avec les pouces. Insérer l’ensemble du dispositif aussi loin que possible dans l’ouverture du cadre.



4



5



6



Relâcher un ressort. Puis tirer le ressort vers l’intérieur par l’ouverture, enfoncer pour permettre au dispositif de glisser dans l’ouverture du cadre. Remonter le dispositif jusqu’à ce qu’il affleure le plafond.



Insérer des vis par le trou dans le haut de la culasse. Serrer les vis afin d’accroître la tension dans les ressorts et de fixer l’ouverture en place.



Emboîter le conduit flexible dans un trou ouvert dans le boîtier de raccordement. Puis, connecter les câbles en contournant tout dispositif de protection thermique et réinstaller la porte du boîtier de raccordement.



1



Enlever la lampe et le réflecteur existants du boîtier de douille et remettre l’ensemble vers l’espacement. Retirer les attaches de retenue ou la culasse.
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C) Installation du luminaire LDN encastrée au plafond (Suite) 7



8



Serrer les ressorts de torsion et insérer le moteur du luminaire dans le plafond.



Insérer les ressorts à torsion dans les fentes du support vertical. Puis, utiliser vos deux mains pour pousser le luminaire jusqu’à ce qu’il soit aligné avec le plafond.
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important safety instructions - Acuity Brands 

Make wire connections. â€¢ Secure fixture canopy to canopy mounting pan making sure all screws are tightly secured. â€¢ Fasten aircraft cable and cord together with ...
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important safety instructions - Acuity Brands 

supports compressing two of the springs with your thumbs. Insert the fixture assembly as far into the frame aperture as possible. Release one spring. Then reach.
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led important safety instructions - Acuity Brands 

Pendant l'installation du kit, ne faites pas de trous dans le boîtier de câblage ou de composants électriques et ne modifiez pas les trous déjà existants. RV8 peut ...
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led important safety instructions importantes consignes ... - Acuity Brands 

aceptable para el usuario. El refractor/la lente se debe lavar con una solución de agua ... Los productos LED son sensibles a la polaridad. Asegure la correcta ...
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installation instructions - Acuity Brands 

Figure 3: Use template if necessary (included with LED Wafer product) to cut-out a circle where the mounting plate opening is located. Figure 3 : Utilisez le ...










 


[image: alt]





save these instructions - Acuity Brands 

11/2013 2 of 6. Â©2010, 2012 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. .... Slide optical assembly away from the junction box to gain access. Slide assembly back into position ...
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Untitled - Acuity Brands 

LDN 6â€� â€“ 7â€� hole. LDN 4â€� â€“ 4â€�3/4â€� hole. Cut ceiling opening slightly larger than the outside diameter on the mounting frame. 4â€� Ceiling opening: 4â€�3/4â€� (12.1cm). 6â€� ... Warning: Risk of fire. Do not install insulation within 3 i
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Untitled - Acuity Brands 

STYLE ROND - Percez une ouverture au plafond Ã  l'aide d'une scie-cloche de 3-. 1/4 po. Retirez le circuit de dÃ©rivation du plafond. Le cÃ¢ble d'alimentation doit.
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led canopy - Acuity Brands 

Commercial installation, service and mainte- nance of luminaires should be performed by a quali- ... tarse a una caja de uniÃ³n aprobada por UL debi- damente instalada y puesta a tierra. â€¢ Estas instrucciones no ... L'installation commerciale, l'en
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LED IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 

Once all connections are complete, gently push the LED trim into ... LED module, plug connector from the module into the mating connector just installed into the.
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important safety instructions - Overstock.com 

AUGUST 2016. 00106. FABRIC CARE INSTRUCTIONS. The fabric covering this piece of furniture is very durable for everyday living. Clean only with.Termes manquantsÂ :
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important safety instructions - UserManual.wiki 

Blu-ray Disc is a trademark of the Blu-ray Disc Association. Features, specifications and ... Battery type: Lithium polymer(7.4V 4000mAh). â€¢ Listening time on ...
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important safety instructions 

El sensor debe estar lo mÃ¡s cerca posible a donde el ducto entra en la parte caliente de la casa. Siempre instale una cubierta metÃ¡lica de ductos donde el ducto sale de la casa. Aire de reposiciÃ³n: Los cÃ³digos locales de construcciÃ³n pueden requ










 


[image: alt]





important safety instructions 

Humidificateur Ã  ultrasons Honeywell. ModÃ¨le de la sÃ©rie HUT-200. Kaz, Inc. 250 Turnpike Road. Southborough, MA 01772,. Ã‰TATS-UNIS. 1-800-477-0457.
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important safety instructions 

Ã€ quel moment remplacer le filtre du rÃ©servoir Ã  poussiÃ¨re (filtre situÃ© devant ... Remplacement du filtre Active HEPA . .... ne touchez pas Ã  la brosse rotative de.
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important safety instructions - Kaz 

This heater is hot when in use. ... A heater has hot and arcing or sparking parts inside. Do ... Remove the heater from the box and remove all packaging materials.
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important safety instructions - UserManual.wiki 

7. Do not block any ventilation openings. Install this apparatus in accordance with ... amplifiers) that produce heat. 9. ... Cet appareil numÃ©rique de la classe B est.
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important safety instructions - BatteryStuff.com 

circuit current high enough to weld a ring or the like to metal, causing a severe burn. h) Use charger for charging a LEAD-ACID battery only. It is not intended to ...
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important safety instructions 

12 janv. 2015 - ... oven front face and the door, or allow soil or cleaner residue to accumulate on .... You should keep a distance of 1 inch (2.54 cm) between the ...
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important safety instructions - Kaz 

The Power Indicator Light will illuminate. Fig. 1. â€¢ To save up to 35% in ... and provide consistent warmth without wasting energy. â€¢ The illuminated LED lights will ...
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important safety instructions 

Once the chair has removed from the box, you'll notice the back is lying on the top of the seat. Follow the steps ... the left side pocket of the chair, Figure A #3 ...
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important safety instructions - UserManual.wiki 

Volume Up/Down. Micro SD card slot. Micro-USB port. Headphone jack. Power button. Front. Camera. DC in jack. 12:50. TUE, JANUARY 10. GoogleP lay Music. HomeP lay Store. Manual. 12:50. 12:50. TUE, JANUARY 10. Google. Play Music. Home. Play Store. Manu
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led important safety instructions 

any mild, non-abrasive household detergent, rinsed with clean water and wiped dry. Should optical assembly become dirty on the inside, wipe refractor/lens and ...
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OLF & OVFL LED - Acuity Brands 

17 mai 2018 - years of maintenance-free general illumination for outdoor applications. ... All values are design or typical values, measured under laboratory ...
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